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(b) whether tbe Committee bas re commended that Samachar Bharati and Hindustan Samachar should not be re vived; aDd

(c) jf so, what would be the fate of employees working in these agencies ?

tHE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI V.N. GAD.
GIL): (a) and (b). The Com~ittee has made the foUo\\'ing specific recom mendations :-

(i) The reaction of a fulf1edged news agency with adequate technologi cal back up wi1J. require at)east R •• 3 crores for capital expendi ture and, in addition. recurring expenditure of Rs. 1 crore per year. The Indian language news papers are not at all in a position to raise even 50% of this capital.
Further the running cost of Rs. 1 crore per year cannot be recovered from Hindi/Indian language sub. scribers.

(ii) On the other hand, if Indian Languages service is added to infrastructure of an existing news agency, the additional annual cost will be only Rs. 50 lakhs per year. There wiJl be practically no capital cost. This level of annual expenditure can be manag ..
ed both by the newspapers and other subscribers like AIR and Doordarshan. If, however, there is stiU any deficit the news agency concerned cail bear it.

The Government has not yet taken a final view on these recommendations. It was the view ,of the editors and proprie ..
tors of the leading language newspapers that it is not possibJe to revive the exist. ing two Hindi news agencies namely Samachar Bbart j . and Hindustan Sarna-

cbar.

(c) It is open to the employees to seek redressal under the laws/rules gove roins their service conditions.

New Schemes for Construction or Jana'ta Flats for Weaker SecUoDS. by D.D~A.

3990. SHRI LAL RAM KEN:
SHRfGURUDASKAMAT:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Delhi Development Authority (DDA) are preparing and new sche~c for construction of smaller flates, or Janata flates for the weaker sections of the society in future; and

{b) jf so, details thereof and when such scheme is likeJy,. to be announced for the information of genera) public ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENT.
ARY AFFAIRS (SHRI H.K.L.
BHAGAT): (a) There are already schemes with the DDA for construction of smaller flates or Janta flates for the
\Veaker Sections of the society. No new scheme is being prepared.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.

Impact of Rural Development ProgJammes on the Rural Economy in West Bengal

3991, SHRI BHOLA NATH SEN:
Wi}) the Minister of AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the rural development programmes sponsored by the' Central Government since 1979-80 have made any impact on the rural economy in West Bengal ;

(b) if so, the details, thereof; and

(c) the impact of such programmes
. in West· Bengal as compar~d to the impact of such programmes iti other States and Union Territories ?

THE MINISTER OF ST A TE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF RURAL
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI CHANDULAL
CHANDRAKAR) :. (a> to (c). T~

